
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009690-2025 

Tender

ITT/24/27 - Print Studio Cutting Machine

Cardiff Metropolitan University

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-009690

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04edeb (view related notices)

Published 17 March 2025, 2:36pm

Scope 

Description

Supply and installation of a cutting machine and associated software to the Cardiff
Metropolitan University Print Studio.

Total value (estimated)

£50,000 excluding VAT

£60,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009690-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009690-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04edeb


Page 2 to 5

7 April 2025 to 7 April 2025

1 day

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

30000000 - Office and computing machinery, equipment and supplies except
furniture and software packages

Contract locations

UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)



Page 3 to 5

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

26 March 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

28 March 2025, 4:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

This tender is being conducted fully electronically via the University's 'In-Tend' e-tender
portal.

All tender documentation will be issued via this portal and all bidder's tender returns must
also be submitted via the portal.

Cardiff Met Intend e-tender portal website address:

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/cardiffmet/aspx/Home

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/cardiffmet/aspx/Home


Page 4 to 5

Name Type Weighting
Cost Cost 70.00%
Quality Quality 30.00%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Cardiff Metropolitan University

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPNB-5569-JLHH

Llandaff Campus, Western Avenue

Cardiff

CF5 2YB

United Kingdom

Contact name: Alex Ley

Email: Tenders@cardiffmet.ac.uk

Website: http://www.cardiffmet.ac.uk/procurement/

mailto:Tenders@cardiffmet.ac.uk
http://www.cardiffmet.ac.uk/procurement/


Page 5 to 5

Region: UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Cardiff Metropolitan University


		2025-06-18T17:44:44+0100
	TCPDF




